
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014286-2022 

Contract

UKRI-1987 Supply of downhole packers for the
abstraction/ reinjection wells

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-014286
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-033e73  
Published 24 May 2022, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

UK Research & Innovation, Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN12 1FL

Email

kate.richardson@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7562167366

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014286-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014286-2022
mailto:kate.richardson@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-1987 Supply of downhole packers for the abstraction/ reinjection wells

Reference number

UKRI-1987

II.1.2) Main CPV code

43328100 - Hydraulic equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of four downhole hydraulically inflated packers and four open hole plug packers,
including all associated 

downhole valves, pipes and running and pulling tools. These items will be installed into
the four abstraction / 

reinjection wells to allow groundwater flow direction and velocity experiments to be
undertaken at the UKGEOS 

Cheshire site.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: 149,019 EUR

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKF14 - Nottingham

Main site or place of performance

Nottingham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Contract Award for the provision of four packer assemblies for the UK
Geoenergy Observatories (UKGEOS) project. The Contract was awarded following a
negotiated procedure without prior publication, in accordance with Regulation 32(2)(a) of
the Public Contract Regulations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to open procedure

Explanation:

This is a Contract Award for the provision of four packer assemblies for the UK
Geoenergy Observatories (UKGEOS) project. The Contract was awarded following a
negotiated procedure without prior publication, in accordance with Regulation 32(2)(a) of
the Public Contract Regulations.The Contract was awarded after a tendering exercise
(UKRI-1780) resulted in no responses.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Geopro SA

Parc Scientifique Initialis, Boulevard Initials,, 24

Mons

B-700

Email

info@geopro.be

Telephone

+32 65346000

Country

Belgium

NUTS code

BE - Belgium

National registration number

N/A

Internet address

https://www.geopro.be/en-gb

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: 149,019 EUR

mailto:info@geopro.be
https://www.geopro.be/en-gb


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=692761849

 GO Reference: GO-2022524-PRO-20189733

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN12 1FL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.ukri.org

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=692761849
http://www.ukri.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-23T22:59:32+0100
	TCPDF




